
じ

F E Jn｀
‐

■ 口・ ■

Provislon of Groun ufe hsurance Servに es

(Conven● onal Policv for ts Conven‖ onal Star&Takaful Poncv fOr tsヽ lamに Banttnα  Staffl

_      Bid Evaluation Report                _

1 Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Bank Ltd

2 Tender Reference No. SNDB/COK/ADMIN/TD/1212/2021

3 Tender Description

Provision of Group Life lnsurance Services
(Conventional Policy for its Conventional Staff & Takaful Policy for its lslamic

Banking Staff)

4 Method oI Procurement Single Stage One Envelope Eidding Procedure

S Tender Pubished&SPPRA S No
S No:T00531‐ 20‐0039 Express Tribune′ Dai v Express,Sindh Express

(27/08/2021)

6 Total Bid Documents Sold

フ Total Bids Received

8 Technical / Financial Bid OpeninB Date & Time 14/09/2021 at l100 Hrs

9 No. of bids qualified

Bid{5)Relected

oetails on the above as given below:

S″0 Eiddet

Qυ口li'ed/
plsoυ。導ed

ln

rech″たo7/F″ 9′わrrlt/

rrspect10"

Tcta′ COst q″鬱redわソ
the θ′dder

Ronking in
tetms ol cost

Cο

"ρ
arrsaη wlth

Fs:lmated`ost

rRs aο●●7o00/J

Reosons lor

rcjection

0 1 3 4 5 7

M/s EFu uFe

Assurance Ltd

Qua‖ned_obtained

100%in Evaluation

ProCeSS

Rs 7,987,433/‐
ltt Lowest

B,dder

Rs.L2,5571-
Below the

estlmated coat

Accepted -
Evaluated

Qualified gidder

Accepted tor

Contract

M/s. Jubilee Life

lnsurance
Company Limited

Qua‖ ned‐ obtained

93%in【 valuation

Process

Rs 8,265,775/―
2・ `Lowest
Bidder

Rs.265,7751-
Above the

eatimated aost

2・`Lowest
Bidder

~・くCOrdingly′ going by the Technica/F nancial Eva uation cnteria lald down in the tender documents,M/s EFU Life Assurance Ltd isthe

_west evaluated quahfied bidder and their bid is also below the estimated cost hence recommended for Providing Group L fe lnsurance
Services for Sindh Bank Limited

Lt Col(R)Shah2ad Begg

Chairperson-Head of Administration'

saeed Jamal

Member-chief Financial officer

syed Muhammad Aqeel

Member- Chief Manager, IDBL lGrachi

/9,C



嘘摯

‐

Members― I)rocurement COmmittee

IIEAD OF ADMIN

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

CHIEF■llANAGER,IDBL

Evaluation Performa
lSc′ね′肋 :_曇

Muhammad Saleem Memon
vP_HR Division

S■ oヽ Tol1l 1ヽ■rts

Ob:oin,d

-{rri.hE.Dr of l.l.t.!r
.!id.!(. ln .t.h .is. tt
lolldrto!t1 I! cnt. of !oE-
.ompli.D.. ro llarh$ill b.

er-idence as

1 Drr. oi IrEoryoDtioD of tl!

lo

lerLr oi b.orpoErloD
CoDrpoy R.gi ltrtioo bn.t i

t ri.i.r DEhEtiod of
CoEmca..4.Dt otBGD.ls it

r.dn d lo b. .Ntot.d

…

К

lヽ  '

TotJヽ●o'3ia工hes i an

PЮV‐Ct。 1工ludlngハ 」KF CB

10 100 ond 3boヽ そ
Clve conPIcte addrt,s」 Ong
■01PTCL l■ ndhllc NmH`

…

re
●B50コd above

5 う0触d abo,

Bulrs m Cli.lt l. Li6r for

prc1,idut &. arr. s.n'ne
tcn 10 alld.lbore Lettos tO bせ ユ●

`ch●
d dul■

i=sued●om ench concenled
B■■

C
S ,,ュ d abざ(e

ユand 3bo■℃

| Rt!6!.d CoElp&is od.r
tho B.DLt oo Cli@r.l.l.irt for

pro\ililc ilE 5@ s.Iti(.

lo
`0組

d abo● e l.it.E to tr rtta.L.d dUl'
irs.d A@...h couc@.d

A‐rOf0
D

40 and● o▼c

,
,o maob。、.

:fiEb.r oipsst (n tI.
p.]roll oilb..oDrpaly

10 1100 and,bo.e An..h d.tailr of .splo]c 燕 ntC

E
8 S00.lnd obざ(t

500 and ab、 ぐ

6 G.o.i Pr.duu D 20lD

「

loo Bmon md
,bo、o -F'

,O Bi■ oo紐a

ab、ぐ
,.0 Bilio! dil

Tord Gros5 pr.d@ dEiD!: ih.
i.st.] hr! \.N. l0lg, 1019 &

:010

′ζ
｀ 會

`o Bullon ad.lboヽc

ハ出dit Repolt to be`uc回

(ソ

looBunm md
ab、t

l5 0 Billid dd

S To● :As,ts a`o狙 31■ 2■ 020 i0
ユ0 0 BllLon S

Abore
■tlalt RepOn to be itaふ d ANe‐ ‐

lT
S

iioB hos
:00B口Ⅲめ

'Abo、 c

9 FS餞こ咤 O 嶽 十 Cen5rate“ もでo●3ched

一

蒟 o"
―r

ル ヽ

■ ■

TOTA■ ■ヽヽ RKS ,00 OUA■ ■■■LD′ DISQ■ l■l TFTFn

Members Si[natures- l]vahlation Tea

Administrrtion DiYhion

Ghausi
Division

Ψ

Bjdde″ Nα 777`:

Operslions Divisior

1

2

3



嘘嫌

Evaluation Performa
\Serial No: O)-

B″助″二磁滋 摯 ‰御に ゐ″

ー

V

Saleenr Memon
VP‐HR Division

Administration Division      Operations Dilisio]

Members― Procurement Comm■ tee

l   HEAD OF ADIIIIN

2   CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

3   CHIEF MANAGER,IDBL

Ghausi
Division

{ir.hm.trr . a r.l.rm r

.r'id.!.. ir...h c.!. ir
E.ld.rory.IE (is. of !oE-
(onpliaE(. !o Dar\$in b.

CoDpu)'R.gi3t tiou Ilri.r ,
Ialer or Dftlulion of

Collr!r.n..m.!l of Busi6.ri ii

TotJ No ofBr.ah.s nr dl
p&u!c.3 D.ludi[t A]K I GB

Banlsoo Chmは ●●
“

f● I

pЮ●dlng lbe,mχ  κπTe

P@ora.d C@pabic olh.r
thd B&Ls o Clrel.l. Li.t t'br

l.rut ! ofp.rso$ o iL
p.'tol! of 6! .oDrpoD

Io.rl Gross pr.raiuE duillt th.
hrr I li3r Fa. 2018. !019 &

:ol0

To露 lA``せ is,,On 31■ 271020

Members Signatures- EvaluatiQ4 Te4lq

″ ⅢIXレb
Fouzia Shaハ i

ature

2



4 FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

SIGNATtlRE MEMB
l Head・

Fin Div

Head・ Admi Divi

PRrcE scHEDU"$ 
e m be r-i L:

(Applた ablc brthc year 2021 22).・・

Nainc of Bidder EFU Life Assurancc Limited

l.For Conven■ onal Banking Sta∬

V

S.No Dcscription Premium
Rate per
thousand

Total Sum
Assured

Amount of
Premium

Dcath Bcncllt 243 2,315,300,000 5,626,179

Additional Accidcntal Dcath Bcncrlt 038 2.315,300,000 879,814

Accidental Disabilit) Benetit including permanent

total and pcrmanent pa(ial disability
012 2,315,300,000 277,836

Temporary Total Disability Benefit
(Premium Rate Per Rupee Of Benefit)

0016 30,025,000 480.400

Permanent Natural Disability Benefit 025 2,315,300,000 578,825

06
Terminal Illness Benefit Free OfCost

Total
339 7,843,054

Grand Total A
Rs 7,843,054/―



SICNATじ RE ttE

I::::iIII‖ lil【

1.frlr lsiamic Banking Star 4″夕ら二

/
`ン

/`|′

⌒ハ
S No Description

.F絶
柿

『

DB撻|』襲_
thousand

l otai sullv

Assured

‐
lAF躍51日10f
Premlum

Death Benetlt
143 69,050,000 98,742

Additional Accidcntal Death tlenefi t

030 69,050,000 20715

Accidental Disabilitl Benefi t including permancnt

total and pcrmanent panial disability 010 69,050,000 6.905

Temporary Total Disabilir-,- Benefi t
(Premium Rate Per Rupee Of Benelit) 001 835,000 8,350

Permanent Natural Disability Benetit
014 69,050,000 9,667

Terminal Illness Benefit
Free OfCost

Total
209

144,379

Grand Total B

Rs.144,379/‐

=GRAND TOTAL=GRAND TOTAL A+GRAND TOTAL B

Rs.71987,433

■Crand TotaL

This amount will bc consi(lcrcd as only the・ ・Bid Offcrcd'' Vヽhcreas be appriscd tilat the successful bidder

will be thc one whosc ttEvaluated Bid''is the lowest(For fllrthcr clarillcalon rcFer Notc 3 below)

,Vο了ピ

3

2

The cost must include all applicable taxes, stamp duty (as applicable under Stamp Act

1989) duly stamped on the contract agreement'

calculation of bid securitv. 5% of the *(Grand Total Amount) will be submitted with the

tender document as bid security in shape of Pay order /Bank Guarantee in favour of sindh

Bank Ltd.

Lowest evaluated bid is going to be the criteria for award of contract rather tha n considering

the lowest offered bid, encompassing the lowest whole sum cost which the

procuring agency has to pay for the duration of the contract SPPRA Rule 49 may please be

軋
呻

referred.

/



9

4. All conditions in the contract agreement attached as Annexure F are part of this tender

document.
5

7

The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement/performance security

after due signature are not submitted with Admin Office after 5 days of completion of bid

evaluation report hoisting period (3 days) on SPPRA website.

The tender will stand cancelled if any of the given condition of the tender, in not met i0 -J+
strictly as per the requisite of the tender document.) St'hie* tootfu)'\4d da/.JJr',the'^ yma
ln case financial bids are the same, the successful bidder will be the one who has acquired

more marks in the technical evaluation.

ln case of over writing/cutting/use of Bla nco is found in the Financial Bid document, the bid

will be taken as null & void however if the figures are readable and are also duly signed only

then, bid will be accepted.

There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is

advised to keep yourself abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd. &

SPPRA website regularly.

Signatttre of Bidder

ノ

Head・ Fin Div=

Head・ Adntl

I'lember-ll

DatE;

―

♂́

V



FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

srllal Brl.″

“
":`″

“
ル′

`′

″ιわ卿И′″′―PRO/1Srav oFCROし りD ι7FE ttVSυM″CF SER/rCS

(月ο″Cb″″″′lo″′わ 71cお力′
'rs 

ω″セ″あ″a/bα″たlag s″ ″ι πα々ψ ′PO′リ カ″rrS

お々 ″たBank=ngSり

SISNATURE

Head・ Fin Div,

PRICE SCHEDULEHead‐
Ad諄 i昴 D

. (Applicable fot the Year 202.\-22).

Nur" orgiao", l^^L^I -t ;[-( ]r..&.^r\o.-.. G\lgGler'trDB

Date I

1. For Conventional Bankinq Staff

V

S No Description Premium
Rate per
thousand

Total Sum
Assured

Amount of
Premium

Dealh Benelll
よ・63 2,Ъ lζ ,も。O 乙,食

oS′。。ヽ

Additional Accidcntal Dcath Bcncnt
0・ よq いゝξ,3。。

`ス

′ヽЧ惧

Accidenlal Disability Benefit including permanent

tolaland permanent partial disability 
? 6.lq ヽ Rl(ヽ′、ヘム熟、Чち■

TemporaryTotalDisabilitf Benefit 
J

Permanent Natural Disability Benefit
o・ 2■ λ31S′ ち∞ SoR′Ъ

``Terminal Illness Benefit
Fvee oヽ  こ武

Total

ち・tt8 R「 tゝξ ,ら。。8′。Sl,■ 人ヽ

Grand Total A , 3,OSllQЧ ll l―



MIN
ル′,どθ″Dοα

`″
θ′′―′ROル2,0″

(For Conventional Policies for its

1 4or lslamic Banking St』

H'3d‐ A「 min 31

S No Description Premium
Rate per
thousand

Total Sum
Assured

Amount of
Premium

Death Benefit a ta

`q′

oく o lЧ

`,32ξ
Additional Accidental Death Benefit

0・38 69 , o(o ■ι,■3q

Accidental Disability Benefit including permarent

lotaland permanent partial disability 
? r、 .ヽ l ∠Q^(ハ 1ヽロ ハ〔

Temporary Total Disabiliry Benefit IJ
∪ ヽ l′

I)crnranent Natural Disability Benefit
o・ 2ヽ 6R,OS。 lЧ ,ζoo

'ferminal Illness Benefit
Fvee

^
:olk

Total

3‐o2 6q,oζ。Qo0,Cel
Grand Total B ′ 節 8)ゞ 3、上

V

■GRAND l｀OTAL=GRAND TOTAL A+GRAND TOTAL B
8′ o針′■ヽ 、 _ よo2,ゝ 虫

*Grand Totali
tf;iiiliiiiiitt t 

" "onsidcred 
ss only thc,,Bid offered,,. wher€rs be rpp sed thrt the successful bidder

*iiit 
" 

th" on" tnt n." " Evalult€d Bid" is thc lowest. (For furthcr cla fi'ation refer Note 3 below)

Not?

3

The cost must include all applicable taxes, stamp dutY (as aPplicable under StamP Act

1989) duly stamPed on the contract a8reement'

calculation of bid securitv. 5% of the *(Grand Total Amount) will be submitted with the

ilndl do.ur"nt as bid security in shape of pay order /Bank Guarantee in favour of Sindh

Ba nk Ltd.

Lowest evaluated bid is going to be the criteria for award of contract rather than

considering the lowest offered bid, encompassing the lowest whole sum cost which the

procuring alency has to pay for the duration ofthe contract SPPRA Ru le 49 may please be

referred.

`轟

ber‐ 1,8



4

Ｅ
Ｄ

S="a Fa″ ■麟
"″

′

ル
"″

r Dο

“
″′″′―PROレ 7S′aV οF CROKIP ι/FE INSυ R4ⅣC′ SER/′CS

/far O″ッ′″l10″α′′07tr′ 6カ′lr6 ω″″″′la″a7"凛 llag s″′こ物均け あ″ッカr trs

お7a〃たBa蔵レg Sra″

All conditions in the contract agreement attached as Annexure F are part of this tender

docu ment,
The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement/performance security

after due signature are not submitted with Admin office after 5 days of completion of bid

evaluation report hoisting period (3 days) on SPPRA website.

The tender will stand cancelled if any of the given condition of the tender in not met in

strictly as per the requisite of the tender document.

ln case financial bids are the same, the successful bidder will be the one who has acquired

more marks in the technical evaluation.

ln case of over writin&/cuttinS/use of Blanco is found in the Financial Bid document, the

bid will be taken as null & void however if the figures are readable and are also duly signed

only then, bid will be accepted.

There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is

advised to keep yourself abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd &
SPPRA website regularly.

Signuture of Bidder

3iCNATじ RE MEM

Head‐ Fin Di

Head・ Ad Div

Member・

l'l ate:

7

9



Circu la r

V

′/ z,75  け ,

Ven ue : Board Room

V

Ather lqbal
Incharge Procurement

Head of Administratio

Chief Financia1 0ffi

Chief Manager (IDBL)

覧 _…____F_」L」
`S― H

面 ヽ
・・

日 冒

“

』

「

1“,‐ l■

I

sNDB/colADMTN / BtDDtNG / ctRc/ !2 I L / 9.'o2-l

Bidders have been called upon to participate for the subject purpose. Members of the

procurement committee are requested to attend the event as per the given schedule:

tta /to\ /2-t

Date: t L4 ld^a / YoU

6pening ofTenderfor SefectiOn Of_」 [を121生」1」⊆±」__`1`1__」≦12L`≧ 1ク2-」ζLLz`Li_`』]Lilピ
121´

ιどr

こ錫″功″ ,cル″あり /等みζ′りり

Bid Opening Date:

Bid opening Time:

叫



Head of Administration

Chief Financia1 0fficer

ChiefManager lDBL)

Qレ _ル…………

^Xi}3:|firTi" r1^u-k/ ?o/''7 tu *r st'4t/

FoRsELEcloN or Prouislo^ *1 (oo*f liy''-?-rut'* (c'nu'^AoJ $

D■o_町ヱ″ヱ_%コ__

V

．

　

．
　

　

．

．

　

　

一

一

　

・‐

・
　

　

・

一

　

一

一　

　

　

　

　

　

　

　

一

Company Name

′′レ句洋
― An L)L*- ι

`チ

lrilィ′ιノク
“
1′

r

lLIゝ



●

ガ
・
ル J2‐/日N鶏謝::思議LS ●々`〃 珍″7

V/-- f*5or,.-c'
o!te: tq f al / l-^t-t

Ca,*un t, fia'p1

‐　　　）　　　　　・　　・

Head of AdministratiOn

Chief Financia1 0fficer

ChiefManager aDBL)

Company Name

S
躊 慕 酔 押 え 軸



・
・

■ 1:

TYPE OF PROCυ REMENT

TENDEA NAハ′E

了YPE OF TFNDER

OPENING DATE

OPENING T,ME

ATTENDANCE(MEMBER PCl

AπFNOANCI(REPS OF BIDDERS,

TOTAI. BIOS ACCEPTED FOR EVAI.UATION

Lrar. BtDs REJECTED

REMAR'(S

ADMIN/1T/cONSULTANT/MEDIA

歩
"'Fア

`ちL

FIRM

… 日

…

6回

SIC討』T夢量ξ婦5M
″01ご・Fitt ξi,`

lira,J . riari:

お澪11↓]ダ・131贅I

′ル ら 綺

SeL:;

:II:1■ | .1■ |す

へ ・ヽ
―


